



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Ms.Udita M.
Patro & Ms.Kavya Mammen,
Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

07.02.2020

I.A. 1765/2020(Application under Order VIII Rule 10 to close the right of defendant to file its written statement) & I.A. 1766/2020(Application on behalf of the plaintiff seeking direction on defendant)

Issue notice in these applications. Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, learned counsel for the defendant, accepts notice. Reply to these applications may be filed within one week. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by 19.02.2020.

List on the date fixed i.e., 24.02.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2020

'pv'