

\$~6

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS (COMM.) 611/2019 & I.A. 4274/2020

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Pravin
Anand, Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms.
Udita Michelle Patro and Mr.
Devinder Rawat, Advs.

Versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED .. Defendant
Through Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Mr. G.
Natraj and Mr. Avinash K.
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **29.06.2020**
(video-conferencing)

I.A. 4274/2020 in CS (COMM.) 611/2019

1. This application has been preferred by the plaintiffs, seeking to effect certain amendments in the plaint and in the statement of truth and in the verification clause.

2. Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiffs has advanced his submissions in support of the application, to which Mr. J. Sai Deepak, learned counsel for the defendant is advancing his

submissions by way of response.

3. Renotify on 6th July, 2020 for continuance of arguments of Mr. J. Sai Deepak.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

JUNE 29, 2020
r.bararia