



\$~11 (original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.A. 15352/2019 in CS (COMM) 611/2019

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Pravin
Anand, Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms.
Udita Michelle Patro and Mr.
Devinder Rawat, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

... Defendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Mr. G.
Natraj and Mr. Avinash K.
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C .HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

20.07.2020

(video-conferencing)

I.A. 15352/2019 in CS (COMM) 611/2019

1. As there are two matters, fixed especially for hearing today at 2.15 p.m., in which the learned Solicitor General is appearing, it may not be possible to hear this matter today.

2. Renotify on 21st July, 2020.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

JULY 20, 2020/kr