



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**
FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: Mr.Dhruv Anand, Adv.
versus
NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant
Through: Mr.R. Abhishek, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **21.08.2020**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

IA No. 15353/2019 (under Order XI CPC moved by the plaintiff)

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks one weeks' time to file reply to the said application. Not opposed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

CS(COMM) 611/2019

Court fees filed.

Pleadings are complete.

Parties to file their joint schedule of documents before the next date of hearing.

It has been jointly informed by learned counsels for the parties that the matter was listed yesterday i.e.20.08.20 before Hon'ble Court and NDOH is 27.08.2020 for hearing arguments on pending applications.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed as informed by the parties i.e. 27.08.2020 for further directions.



SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 21, 2020/neelam