

\$~13(original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA. 15352/2019 in CS(COMM) 611/2019

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr.
Dhmv Anand and Ms. Udit
Patro, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Mr. G.
Natraj and Mr. Avinash K.
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **16.09.2020**
(Video-Conferencing)

1. This matter was passed over twice. It has now reached at 04:00 p.m., and as finals have to be taken up for hearing, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

2. Renotify for continuation of submissions of Mr. J. Sai Deepak on 28th September, 2020 as “part-heard” at the end of the board, subject to earlier part-heard matters if any.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 16, 2020

dsn