



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 611/2019, I.A.s 15352/2019, 15353/2019, 1766/2020,
5210/2020
FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr.
Dhruv Anand, Ms. Udit Patro,
Ms. Kavya Mammen and Ms.
Sampurnaa Sanyal, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
ORDER
% **03.12.2020**

1. As there is a COFEPOSA Board Meeting fixed at 3:00 p.m., the court would not be sitting after lunch.
2. Accordingly, this matter cannot be taken up. Re-notify on 18th December, 2020, at the end of the board, subject to part-heard matters, if any.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 3, 2020/ss