



\$~10 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019, I.A. 11544/2020**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv
Anand, Ms. Udit Patro, Ms.
Kavya Mammen, Ms.
Sampurnaa Sanyal, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **07.12.2020**

(Video-Conferencing)

I.A. 11544/2020

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted, on behalf of the plaintiff/ non-applicant by Mr. Pravin Anand.
2. Response, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the defendant/ applicant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereof.
3. Re-notify on 26th February, 2021.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 7, 2020/ss

CS(COMM) 611/2019

Page 1 of 1