



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through Ms. Udit Patro, Adv.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant
Through Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Mr. G.
Natraj and Mr. R.Abhishek,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% 18.01.2021

I.A. 15352/2019, I.A. 15353/2019, I.A. 1766/2020, I.A.5210/2020 in
CS(COMM) 611/2019

1. Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned Senior Counsel, who is arguing on behalf of the plaintiffs, as well as Mr. Pravin Anand, learned counsel are not in a position to attend physical hearing.

2. Re-notify on 3rd February, 2021, as part heard for disposal at the end of the board.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 18, 2021

r.bararia