



\$~10(original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through **Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv
Anand, Ms. Udit Patro, Ms.
Kavya Mammen and Ms.
Sampurnaa Sanyal, Advs.**

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant

Through **Mr. Guruswamy Natraj, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

21.01.2021

(Video-Conferencing)

**IA 10594/2020 (Section 151 CPC for filing additional documents)
in CS(COMM) 611/2019**

1. Mr. Pravin Anand, learned counsel for the plaintiffs, submits that though, in principle, he does not oppose the filing of additional documents, there are certain points to which he would like to draw attention, for which purpose he would be filing a reply to this application during the course of the day.

2. Accordingly, renotify on 3rd February, 2021, the date already fixed.

3. Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to file rejoinder



to the reply before the next date of hearing.

JANUARY 21, 2021
r.bararia

C. HARI SHANKAR, J