



\$~14 (original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 611/2019 & I.A.15352/2019, I.A.15353/2019, IA..1766/2020, I.A.5210/2020, I.A.10594/2020, I.A.11544/2020, I.A.2193/2021, I.A.2194/2021, I.A.2195/2021, I.A.2244/2021, I.A.5152/2021

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Mr. Dhruv Anand, Ms. Udit Patro, Ms. Kavya Mammen and Ms. Sampurnaa Sanyal, Advs.

Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Mr. Harshit Dixit, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Mr. Avinash K. Sharma and Mr. Ankur Vyas, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

19.04.2021

CS (COMM) 611/2019

Page 1 of 2



I.A.5640/2021 (under Order III Rule 4(2) of CPC)

1. By this application, the learned Counsel who was earlier retained by the plaintiff seeks discharge, as he has instructions that the plaintiff desires to engage another Counsel.

2. The application is allowed. The earlier Counsel M/s Anand & Anand shall stand discharged from this case.

CS(COMM) 611/2019

As this case is a matter of 2019, in view of Circular dated 18th April, 2021, the matter may be re-notified “*en bloc*” as part-heard at the end of the Board.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 19, 2021/kr