



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

I.A. 5816/2021(Section 151 CPC) and I.A. 5817/2021(Section 151 CPC)

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Mr. Harshit Dixit and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant
Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv. with Mr. G. Nataraj, Mr. Avinash K Sharma and Mr. Ankur Vyas, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **23.04.2021**
(video-conferencing)

I.A. 5816/2021(Section 151 CPC) and I.A. 5817/2021(Section 151 CPC) in CS(COMM) 611/2019

Renotify on 26th April, 2021 to be taken up along with IA 5081/2021 in CS(COMM) 69/2021.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 23, 2021
r.bararia