



\$~12 & 13(Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 611/2019, I.A. 5816/2021 & I.A. 5817/2021

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr.Adv.
with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms.
Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Kumar Jana, Mr. Harshit Dixit
and Mr. Priyansh Sharma,
Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. J Sai Deepak, Mr.
Guruswamy Nataraj, Mr.
Avinash K. Sharma &Mr.
Ankur Vyas, Advs.

+ CS(COMM) 69/2021 & I.A. 5801/2021

FMC CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr.Adv.
with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms.
Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Kumar Jana, Mr. Harshit Dixit
and Ms. Priyansh Sharma, Advs

versus

BEST CROP SCIENCE LLP & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv. With
Dr. Shilpa Arora, Mr. Siddharth
Chopra, Ms. Sneha Jain, Dr.
Amitavao Mitra, Dr. Victor
Vaibhav Tandon, Ms. Shruti
Jain, Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee
& Mr. Nikhil Chawla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

CS(COMM) 611/2019 & CS(COMM) 69/2021

Page 1 of 2



%
26.04.2021
(Video-Conferencing)

I.A. 5817/2021 in CS(COMM) 611/2019 (under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 – for exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

I.A. 5816/2021 in CS(COMM) 611/2019 (under Section 151 of CPC, 1908- seeking leave to place a bank guarantee on record) and I.A. 5801/2021 in CS(COMM) 69/2021 (under Section 151 of CPC, 1908- on behalf of the defendants, seeking permission to sell it's CTPR Product)

1. Issue notice, returnable on 10th May, 2021.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr. Sanjay Kumar, learned counsel for the plaintiff.
3. Response to these applications be filed within ten days, with advance copy to learned counsel for the applicant / defendant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.
4. Accordingly, re-notify on 10th May, 2021.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 26, 2021

SS