



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019 and I.A. 5816/2021 (Section 151 CPC)**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms.
Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Mr.
Harshit Dixit and Ms. Priyansh Sharma,
Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant

Through Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Mr. G.
Nataraj, Mr. Avinash K. Sharma and Mr. R.
Abhishek, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

10.05.2021

(video conferencing)

I.A. 5816/2021 (Section 151 CPC) in CS(COMM) 611/2019

1. Reply to this application by the plaintiffs and rejoinder thereto are stated to have been filed. However, they are not on record.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to coordinate with the Registry and have the reply and rejoinder placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify for hearing and disposal of this application on 17th May, 2021.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 10, 2021/r.bararia