



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 611/2019, CCP(O) 39/2021 (Sections 11 & 12),
I.A. 15353/2019 [Order XI Rule 1(6)], I.A. 1766/2020 (Section
151 CPC for directions), I.A. 11544/2020 (Order XIIIa), I.A.
6708/2021 (for taking on record the affidavit of Mr. Burnett)

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita
Sawhney, Ms. Meenal Khurana, Mr. Harshat
Dixit and Mr. Arun Kumar, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant
Through Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
ORDER
% **21.12.2021**

1. Mr. Avinash Kumar Sharma, learned Counsel for the defendant,
seeks an adjournment on the ground of non-availability of arguing
Counsel for the defendant.

2. Renotify on 14th January, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 21, 2021
r.bararia