



\$~15 (Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita
Sawheny & Mr. Arun Kumar,
Advocates

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sai Deepak & Mr. Ankur
Vyas, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

14.01.2022

(Video-Conferencing)

CCP(O) 39/2021

1. The affidavit stated to have been filed in accordance with the directions contained in the order dated 6th October, 2021 is not on record.
2. Learned Counsel for the defendant is directed to place the affidavit on record within a period of one week from today.
3. Re-notify on 7th April, 2022.



IA No. 15353/2019 (under Order XI Rule 1 of the CPC)

4. Reply to this application is stated to have been filed by the defendant a day or two back and it is not record. The defendant is directed to coordinate with the Registry and have the reply placed on record.

5. Ms. Arpita Sawheny, learned Counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder thereto.

6. Re-notify on 7th April, 2022.

IA No. 1766/2020 (for directions)

7. It appears that the reply to this application is not on record. Learned Counsel for the defendant seeks and is granted two days' time to place the reply on record. A copy of the reply accompanied by all annexures be also emailed to learned Counsel during the course of the day. Learned Counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder thereto.

8. Re-notify on 7th April, 2022.

IA No. 11544/2020(under Order XIII-A CPC)

9. The rejoinder to this application stated to have been filed today is not on record. Learned Counsel for the defendant undertakes to have



the rejoinder placed on record.

10. Re-notify on 7th April, 2022.

IA No. 6708/2021

11. Learned Counsel for the defendant submits that the reply was filed today. It is not on record. Learned Counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder thereto.

12. Re-notify on 7th April, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 14, 2022/hk