



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

9

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney,
Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Ms. Meenal Khurana,
Mr. Harshit Dixit, Mr. Priyansh Sharma and
Mr. Abhay Tandon, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Mr. Avinash
Sharma, Mr. Shashikant Yadav, Mr. Ankur Vyas
and Mr. Shahid Khan, Advocates.

10

+ **CS(COMM) 69/2021**

FMC CORPORATION

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney,
Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Ms. Meenal Khurana,
Mr. Harshit Dixit, Mr. Priyansh Sharma and
Mr. Abhay Tandon, Advocates.

versus

BEST CROP SCIENCE LLP & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Dr. Shipli Arora and Ms. Shruti Jain,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

05.04.2022

%

CS(COMM) 611/2019 & connected matter

page 1 of 2



I.A. 15353/2019 (for discovery), 11544/2020 (summary judgment of dismissal), 6708/2021(to take affidavit on record) in CS(COMM) 611/2019
I.A. 2085/2021(for discovery) in CS(COMM) 69/2021

List for further arguments on 05.05.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 05, 2022/st

CS(COMM) 611/2019 & connected matter

page 2 of 2