



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Ms. Meenal Khurana, Mr. Harshit Dixit and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak and Mr. Ankur Vyas, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **11.05.2022**

I.A. 7341/2022 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

I.A. 7340/2022 (seeking early hearing, by Defendant)

3. Present application has been preferred on behalf of the Defendant seeking early hearing in the matter.
4. Issue notice.
5. Ms. Arpita Sawhney, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Plaintiffs.
6. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

CS(COMM) 611/2019

page 1 of 2



I.A. 11554/2020(seeking summary judgment of dismissal of Suit)

7. List for hearing on 02.06.2022.
8. The date of 19.07.2022 already fixed, stands cancelled.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 11, 2022/st