



\$~28 to 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

28

+ CS(COMM) 69/2021 & I.A. 2085/2021

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney,
Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Ms. Meenal Khurana,
Mr. Priyansh Sharma and Mr. Harshit Dixit,
Advocates.

versus

BEST CROP SCIENCE LLP & ANR. Defendants

Through: Ms. Sneha Jain, Dr. Victor Vaibhav
Tandon and Ms. Shruti Jain, Advocates.

29

+ CS(COMM) 611/2019 & CCP (O) 39/2021, I.A. 15353/2019,
1766/2020, 11544/2020, 6708/2021

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney,
Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Ms. Meenal Khurana,
Mr. Priyansh Sharma and Mr. Harshit Dixit,
Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Pranav Krishna and
Mr. Shashikant Yadav, Advocates.

30

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 29/2022 & I.A. 10893-10895/2022

NATCO PHARMA LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pranav Krishna and
Mr. Shashikant Yadav, Advocates.

versus



FMC AGRO SINGAPORE PTE LTD
& ORS

.... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney,
Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Ms. Meenal Khurana,
Mr. Priyansh Sharma and Mr. Harshit Dixit,
Advocates for R-1 and R-2.

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, Central
Government Standing Counsel with Mr. Srish
Kumar Mishra, Mr. Sagar Mehlawat and
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Advocates for
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
21.07.2022

%

At request, list on 22.07.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 21, 2022/shivam