



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 611/2019 & CCP(O) 39/2021, I.A. 15353/2019,
1766/2020, 11544/2020, 6708/2021

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney,
Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Ms. Meenal Khurana and
Mr. Harshit Dixit, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Guruswamy Nataraj, Mr. Ankur
Vyas and Mr. Shashikant Yadav, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

11.10.2022

Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiffs submits
that Plaintiffs were under a wrong impression that Defendant is yet to
complete its arguments and requests for a short accommodation to address
arguments.

At request, list on 04.11.2022.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 11, 2022/rk