



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 611/2019, I.A. 15353/2019(O-XI R-1(6) of CPC), I.A. 1766/2020(u/S 151 CPC), I.A. 11544/2020(O-XIIIA of CPC), CCP(O) 39/2021 & I.A. 6708/2021(u/S 151 CPC)

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Sandeep Sethi, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Ms.Arпита
Sawhney, Mr.Arun Kumar Jana,
Ms.Meenal Khurana, Mr.Harshit
Dixit and Mr.Priyansh Shama,
Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Ankur Vyas, Ms.Garima Joshi,
Ms.Harshita Agarwal and Mr.Rahul
Bhujbal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

13.12.2022

1. A passover is sought on behalf of the defendant as the main counsel is appearing before another Court.
2. It is not possible to take up the matter for hearing on passover as I have part heard matters fixed for hearing today.
3. List on 28th February, 2023.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022

sr