



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 611/2019, I.A. 15353/2019 (O-11 R-1(6) of CPC), I.A. 1766/2020 (u/s 151 CPC), I.A. 11544/2020 (O-13A of CPC seeking summary judgment), CCP(O) 39/2021, I.A. 6708/2021 ((u/S 151 CPC))

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Ms. Neenal Khurana, Mr. Harshit Dixit and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. G. Nataraj, Mr. Shashi Kant Yadav, Ms. Surbhi Nautiyal, Ms. Harshita Agarwal and Mr. Rahul Bhujbal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

05.04.2023

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 8th May, 2023.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 5, 2023

rt