



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 611/2019, I.A. 15353/2019 (O-XI R-1(6) of CPC), I.A. 1766/2020 (u/s 151 CPC), I.A. 11544/2020 (O-XIIIA of CPC seeking summary judgment), CCP(O) 39/2021 and I.A. 6708/2021 (u/s 151 CPC)

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate  
with Dr.Sanjay Kumar, Ms.Arпита  
Sawhney, Mr.Arun Kumar Jana,  
Ms.Meenal Khurana, Mr.Harhsit  
Dixit and Mr.Priyansh Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.G.Nataraj, Mr.Shashikant Yadav  
and Ms.Surbhi Nautiyal, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**08.05.2023**

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the defendant on account of non-availability of the main counsel.
2. List on 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**MAY 8, 2023**

sr