



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 611/2019, CCP(O) 39/2021, I.As. 15353/2019,
1766/2020, 11544/2020 & 6708/2021

FMC CORPORATION & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita
Sawhney, Mr. Arun Kumar Jana,
Ms. Meenal Khurana, Mr. Harshit
Dixit, Mr. Priyansh Sharma and
Ms. Akshita Prasad, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
12.02.2024

%

1. The matter was passed over in the first call at the request of counsel for the Plaintiff.
2. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. Re-notify on 10th May, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

nk