



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019 with CCP(O) 39/2021, I.A. 15353/2019, I.A. 1766/2020, I.A. 11544/2020 and I.A. 6708/2021**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Ms. Meenal Khurana, Ms. Pallavi Kiran, Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Mr. Priyansh Sharma & Ms. Pratiksha Varshney, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra and Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% 10.02.2025

I.A. 11544/2020 (u/O XIII-A of CPC, 1908)

1. In terms of the order dated 4th October, 2024, counsel for the defendant was asked to take instructions whether the defendant wishes to pursue the present application.
2. Counsel for the defendant has returned with instructions and submits that the defendant wants to pursue the present application.
3. Accordingly, List on 9th July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/Vivek/-