



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Aadya Chawla, Mr. George
Vithayathil & Ms. Ahaana Singh
Rana, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sidhant Goel, Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr.
Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra
& Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 18.09.2025

IA 6708/2021 (U/S 151 CPC)

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiffs to place on record the technical affidavit of Mr. Paul Burnett.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant states that he has no objection to the relief prayed for.
3. The application is allowed.
4. The affidavit is directed to be taken on record.

**CS(COMM) 611/2019 CCP(O) 39/2021 I.A. 15353/2019 (FOR
DISCOVERY) I.A. 1766/2020 (U/S 151 CPC)**

5. List before the learned Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents on **27.10.2025**.



6. List before Court for framing of issues and disposal of pending applications on **27.01.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/gm