



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

Through: Mr. George Vithayathil,
Adv.
(M- 7012878352) **.....Plaintiff**

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

Through: Mr. Aditya Goel & Mr.
Deepankar Mishra, Advs. **.....Defendant**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
27.10.2025

Both the counsels seeks time to file the physical copy of the admitted-documents, if not already filed. Same be filed within two weeks.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **02.12.2025**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 27, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any