



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Goyat, Adv.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
02.12.2025

%

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that one opportunity may be granted to the defendant to file the affidavit of admission/denial qua the documents filed by the plaintiff with the replication, same be filed within two weeks and fresh joint schedule of documents be also filed before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **24.12.2025**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 2, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any