



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 611/2019**

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ahaana Singh Rana &
Ms. Mrinalini Goyat, Advs.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.12.2025

%

Affidavit of admission/denial has not been filed by the defendant & additional joint schedule of documents not filed by the parties. Last opportunity has been sought on behalf of the defendant to file the same. Opportunity is granted to the defendant to file the affidavit of admission/denial as per order dated 02.12.2025, subject to the costs of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited in Delhi High Court Bar Association Lawyers' Social Security & Welfare Fund.

The joint schedule of documents be also filed before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **21.01.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 24, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any