



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 611/2019 & CCP(O) 39/2021, I.A. 15353/2019,
1766/2020

FMC CORPORATION & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. George Vithayathil, Ms. Ahaana
Singh Rana and Ms. Mrinalini Goyat, Advocates.

versus

NATCO PHARMA LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kotnala, Mr. Sidhant
Goel, Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr.
Deepankar Mishra and Mr. Kartikeya Tandon,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

List before learned Joint Registrar on 16.02.2026 for admission/denial
of documents.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/AK